TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM557371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LJK Companies, Inc.		12/27/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LJK Companies, LLC
Street Address:	3600 American Blvd. W. #300
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55431
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4218517	TRAVELLIANCE
Registration Number:	4534286	CONNEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10281.018001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page1.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page2.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page3.tif

source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page4.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page5.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page6.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page7.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page8.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page9.tif source=Certified Certificate of Conversion to LJK Companies, LLC#page10.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certification of Record

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The filing(s) listed below were filed in the Minnesota computerized/central filing system on the date(s) listed below and that the copies associated with this certification are a true and complete copy of those filings as filed in that system.

Filing(s) filed on:

Filing Date	Filing Type	Filing Number
12/27/2018	Original Filing - Limited Liability Company (Domestic)	1057374400057

This certificate has been issued on: 01/03/2020



Steve Simon
Secretary of State

State of Minnesota

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

Minnesota: LJK Companies, Inc.

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

Minnesota: LJK Companies, LLC

This Certificate has been issued on: 12/27/2018

HE ST

Steve Simon
Secretary of State
State of Minnesota

twe Vinn

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Organization

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name: LJK Companies, LLC

File Number: 1057374400057

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

This certificate has been issued on: 12/27/2018

Ottore Primon
Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota





ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF LJK COMPANIES, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION TO LJK COMPANIES, LLC, A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I.

A Plan of Conversion was adopted by LJK Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("LJK Companies, Inc.").

II.

LJK Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, is converting into LJK Companies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("LJK Companies, LLC") pursuant to the Plan of Conversion set forth below.

III.

The following Plan of Conversion was adopted by LJK Companies, Inc. pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 302A.682, *et seq.* and Minnesota Statutes § 322C.1007 *et seq.*

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF LJK COMPANIES, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION TO LJK COMPANIES, LLC, A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This plan for the conversion of **LJK Companies**, **Inc.**, a Minnesota corporation ("LJK Companies, Inc.") to **LJK Companies**, **LLC**, a Minnesota limited liability company ("LJK Companies, LLC"), is executed this <u>27</u> day of December, 2018 through the authorized officer of LJK Companies, Inc. whose signature is affixed below.

- 1. The name of the organization before the conversion is LJK Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.
- 2. The name of the organization after the conversion is LJK Companies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company.
- 3. The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of the Articles of Conversion with the Minnesota Secretary of State.
 - 4. Gehl Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Gehl

Companies") is the sole shareholder of LJK Companies, Inc. All of the stock of LJK Companies, Inc. shall be converted into membership units of LJK Companies, LLC on a one share for one membership unit basis. Gehl Companies shall own all outstanding membership units of LJK Companies, LLC. No other securities or money or property shall be issued or transferred pursuant to this Plan of Conversion.

- 5. This Plan of Conversion shall be submitted to the Board of Directors of LJK Companies, Inc. pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 302A.684, subd. 2.
- 6. This Plan of Conversion shall be submitted for approval to the shareholders of LJK Companies, Inc. pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 302A.684, subd. 3.
- 7. Upon approval of this Plan of Conversion as required by law, Articles of Conversion shall be prepared, executed and filed pursuant to the requirements of Minnesota Statute § 302A.686.
- 8. The Articles of Organization attached as Exhibit A to this Plan of Conversion shall be filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State along with the Articles of Conversion and shall serve as the organization documents of LJK Companies, LLC that are in a record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Plan of Conversion shall be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Attest:	LJK Companies, corporation	Inc.,	a	Minnesota
By: Scott Dunlop	<u> </u>			
Secretary	By: Lisa. L. Wing President and CEO			

--- End of Plan of Conversion---

IV.

The Plan of Conversion was approved by the Board of Directors and Shareholders of LJK Companies, Inc. pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §§ 302A.001 *et seq.* and 322C.0101 *et seq.*

PLAN OF CONVERSION

OF

LJK COMPANIES, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION TO

LJK COMPANIES, LLC, A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This plan for the conversion of **LJK Companies**, **Inc.**, a Minnesota corporation ("LJK Companies, Inc.") to **LJK Companies**, **LLC**, a Minnesota limited liability company ("LJK Companies, LLC"), is executed this 27 day of December, 2018 through the authorized officer of LJK Companies, Inc. whose signature is affixed below.

- 1. The name of the organization before the conversion is LJK Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.
- 2. The name of the organization after the conversion is LJK Companies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company.
- 3. The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of the Articles of Conversion with the Minnesota Secretary of State.
- 4. Gehl Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Gehl Companies") is the sole shareholder of LJK Companies, Inc. All of the stock of LJK Companies, Inc. shall be converted into membership units of LJK Companies, LLC on a one share for one membership unit basis. Gehl Companies shall own all outstanding membership units of LJK Companies, LLC. No other securities or money or property shall be issued or transferred pursuant to this Plan of Conversion.
- 5. This Plan of Conversion shall be submitted to the Board of Directors of LJK Companies, Inc. pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 302A.684, subd. 2.
- 6. This Plan of Conversion shall be submitted for approval to the shareholders of LJK Companies, Inc. pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 302A.684, subd. 3.
- 7. Upon approval of this Plan of Conversion as required by law, Articles of Conversion shall be prepared, executed and filed pursuant to the requirements of Minnesota Statute § 302A.686.
- 8. The Articles of Organization attached as Exhibit A to this Plan of Conversion shall be filed with the Minnesota Secretary of State along with the Articles of Conversion and shall serve as the organization documents of LJK Companies, LLC that are in a record.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Plan of Conversion shall be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Attest:

LJK Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

By: Scott Dunlop

Secretary

By: Lisa. L. Wing

President and CEO

The Articles of Organization for LJK Companies, LLC, the Minnesota limited liability company into which LJK Companies, Inc. is converting, are included with these Articles of Conversion and include the information required by Minnesota Statute § 322C.0201, subdivision 2, clauses (1) and (2).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized officer LJK Companies, Inc. has executed these Articles of Conversion by the signature affixed below.

> LJK Companies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LJK COMPANIES, LLC, A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being of full age and for the purpose of forming a limited liability company for general business purpose and all things ancillary thereto under Chapter 322C of the Minnesota Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the limited liability company is LJK Companies, LLC

ARTICLE 2 REGISTERED OFFICE

The registered office shall be at 3600 American Blvd. W #300, Bloomington, MN 55431

ARTICLE 3 ORGANIZER

The name and address of the Organizer are:

Scott Dunlop

3600 American Blvd. W. #300 Bloomington, MN 55431

WHEREAS, the Organizer has executed these Articles of Organization effective as of December 27,2018.

Scott Dunlop, Organizer



File Numbers

105737440003

1057374400057

6J-414

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

12/27/2018 11:59:00 PM

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 01/14/2020